# Prospect Park Alliance **Tennis**



# Lesson Rates

Days		Staff Pros	Head Pros		
Mon-Fri	7–9 am	\$100	\$105		
	9 am-4 pm	\$105	\$110		
	4–7 pm	\$110	\$115		
	7–10 pm	\$115	\$120		
	10–11 pm	\$100	\$105		
Sat-Sun	7 am	\$110	\$115		
	8 am	\$115	\$120		
	9 am-12 pm	\$120	\$125		
	12–7 pm	\$115	\$120		
	7–9 pm	\$105	\$110		
	9–11 pm	\$95	\$100		
Discounted Lessons Rates for Seasonal Court Holders					
Daily		\$55/hour plus seasonal court fee	\$60/hour plus seasonal court fee		

# Lessons may be booked up to 8 days in advance. Lesson requests can be made at prospectpark.org/tennis.

# 24-hour advanced notice required to cancel reservations. Players will be charged for cancellations made less than 24 hours in advance.

For semi-private (2 players or more) lessons add \$10 per additional player per hour to the above private lessons rates.

## Winter 2023–2024 Schedule

For more information, contact tennis@prospectpark.org or (718) 436-2500.

The Prospect Park Tennis Center is operated by Prospect Park Alliance, the non-profit that sustains Prospect Park. Proceeds from our programs. go toward the care and maintenance of the Tennis Center.

park.org/tennis Tel (718) 436-2500

y prospect\_park



## **Your Information**

Name		Gender
Address		
City	State	Zip
Telephone	Email	
Emergency Contact Name & Number		

## Give a Kid the Gift of Game

Please consider making a charitable contribution with your payment. Your gift will support scholarships for children in the Junior Development Program at the Tennis Center. All contributions are fully tax deductible.

$\Box$ Yes, I would like to add \$	as a contribution to the Junior Development Scholarship Fund.
------------------------------------	---

### Your Payment Information (make all checks payable to Prospect Park Alliance Tennis)

Payment method: Check Cash Credit Card

Payment \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ + Contribution \$ \_\_\_\_\_ = Total \$ \_\_\_\_

Credit card payment policy: Please do not email your credit card numbers to us. If you wish to pay by credit card please contact the Tennis Center by phone or fax and we will put your credit card on file in our protected system or fill out our credit card authorization form.

### **Prospect Park Tennis Center Waiver and Release from Liability**

The participant (parent/guardian if under 18 years of age) assumes full responsibility for the risk of injury while participating in all activities at the Prospect Park Tennis Center. The participant understands and agrees that NYC Parks and Recreation, Prospect Park Alliance and the Prospect Park Tennis Center are not responsible for any potential exposure by the participant to the Novel Coronavirus, or COVID-19, while participating in any activities at the Prospect Park Tennis Center. The participant and their parent/guardian agree to hold harmless, indemnify and release NYC Parks and Recreation, Prospect Park Alliance and the Prospect Park Tennis Center from all liability, loss, cost, claim or damage resulting from participating in any activity at the Prospect Park Tennis Center.

Signature		Date	
For Office use only			
Series 1: Cash, Check, Credit Card	Amount		Day
Series 2: Cash, Check, Credit Card	Amount		Day

